
Sambalpur Municipal Corporation, Sambalpur 

E-mail: sambalpurm.hud@nic.in Ph: 0663-2411316 

No T11 /Date. co1/ pa2 SMC- 2022-23 

NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (REP) 

1.The Municipal Commissioner on behalf of the Sambalpur Municipal Corporation invites 
Request For Proposal (RFP) in Double-cover system i.e. Technical and Financial proposal 
in conformation with detailed RFP Notice from the eligible Registered Firms/ Bonafied 

Agencies/ Company/ MSME unit/manufacturers/ genuine Authorized supplier 
for "Repair & Renovation of gadgets Exhibits inside 

Science & Evolution park at Burla with Operation & Annual Maintenance of 

Sambalpur Municipal Corporation for 3 years" having manufacture license, valid Iso 

certificate/ industry registration certificate, GST,PAN income tax clearance certificate in 

conformation with the term and condition from intending bidders fulfilling the eligibility 

Engineering firm/S.S.I unit 

Please refer to Website other qualifying 

www.smcsambalpur.nic.in & 

downloading the document. 

criteria and requirement. 
www.sambalpur.nic.in_for complete details and 

Earnest Money 

Deposit 
(EMD) in 

Cost of Document 
in Rs. SI 

No 
Scope of work 

(Non 
Refundable) Rs. 

3 

Repair& Renovation of gadgets / Exhibits 

inside Science & Evolution Park at Burla 

10,000/ Rs 0/- with Operation & Annual Maintenance of 

Sambalpur Municipal Corporation for 3 

years 

Last date for receipt of Technical and Financial 

proposals (Through speed / Registered post or 

Courier) 
5.00PM of 16.08.2022

Municipal commissioner, Sambalpur
Municipal Corporation, Sambalpur

768006 Email: 
Name and address of the office 

sambalpurm.hud@nic.in 

2. RFP documents can be seen in the website www.smcsambalpur.nic.in & 

www.sambalpur.nic.in. 
3. Cost of REP Document:Cost of RFP Document specified in column 3 of table of N.I.T. 

Non-refundable Proposal Document fee in shape of Demand Draft from any scheduled

commercial bank in favour of "Commissioner, Sambalpur Municipal Corporation", payable 
at Sambalpur for Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) towards cost of RFP document is 

to be furnished by the bidder along with the Technical Proposal. Proposals Without the 



requisite Document Fee shall be treated as non-responsive and rejected out rightly. 

4 Eatnest Money Deposit(EMD):As per office memorandum 8943/F/ FIN-COD-MISC-0007- 

2019 dt 18.03.2021, 18281/WD dt.31.12.21 & 8475/F dt.05.04.22 no provision regarding 
Bid Security should be kept in the Bid Documents and only provision for " Bid Security 

Declaration" to be furnished by the Bidder. 
.The Bid documents will be available in the website www.smcsambalpur.nic.in & 

Www.sambalpur.nic.in from 11.00 AM of dt.27.07.2022 to 5.00 PM of dt.16.08.2022. 
6. RFP shall be received on or before through speed / Registered post or Courier 5.00 PM 

of dt.16.08.2022.Authority will be not be held responsible for any postal/ courier delay. 
7. The RFP document shall contain copy of (a) Registration certificate, (b) PAN, (e) GST 

registration certificate, license and other document required and special condition i 

any. 
Even if qualifying criteria are met, the applicant will be disqualified for the following 

reason 

if inquired and convinced by the department as to making a false statement or 

declaration in APPENDIX-A to F 

8. Bidder should read the terms and conditions carefully before submission of proposal.

9. All original documents along with Affidavit of lowest Applicant will be verified before issue 
of work order. 
10. Bidders shall be deemed to have the nationality of India. 
11.The Authority reserves the right to cancel, terminate, change or modify the process 
and / or requirements any or all the bids without assigning any reason thereof. 

Municipal commíssioner
Sambalpur Municipal Corporation

dt. 6 loTl202 Memo No. 712 /SMC 
Copy submitted to the Dist. Magistrate & Collector, Sambalpur for infofmation.

Municipal commissioner
Sambalpur Municipal Corporation

dt. %l67| D22 Memo No. "7113 /SMC 
Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer- Cum - Addl. Secretary, H&UD Department & 1LW, SMC 

for information & with a request to display this notice in his office notice board for wide 

circulation. 

Municipal commissioner 

Sambalpur Municipal Corporation 



Memo No. 7114 /SMC 
Copy to the oftice notice board/MIS, SMC for information and instructed for uploading OI Kr 

documents in www.smcsambalpur.nic.in & www.sambalpur.nic.in for wie circulation. 

dt. 26 lo1ap2 

Municipal %ANsioner 
Sambalpur Municipal Corporation 

Memo No. 1115/SMC 
Lopy to the P10, NIC, Sambalpur for information and instructed for uploading of RFP 

documents in www.sambalpur.nic.in for wide circulation. 

dt. 2601|2022 

MunicipaC3GAAA% ioner 
Sambalpur Munieipal Corporation 






















































































































